

1 Page 2-after line 7 Insert and renumber as necessary:
2
3 "(ii) "Female" means a person who has, had, will have or would
4 have had, but for a congenital anomaly or intentional or
5 unintentional disruption, the reproductive system that at some
6 point produces, transports and utilizes eggs for fertilization;
7
8 (iii) "Male" means a person who has, had, will have or would
9 have had, but for a congenital anomaly or intentional or
10 unintentional disruption, the reproductive system that at some
11 point produces, transports and utilizes sperm for fertilization;".
12
13 Page 2-line 9 Delete "(ii)" and insert "(iv)".
14
15 Page 2-line 17 Delete "(iii)" and insert "(v)".
16
17 Page 2-line 21 Delete "(iv)" and insert "(vi)"; delete "as
18 defined by W.S.".
19
20 Page 2-line 22 Delete "21-25-101(a)(iv)" and insert "a
21 person's biological sex, either male or
22 female". LAWLEY